





KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Chair RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member SHAWN KIEFFER, Director DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary VACANT, Member LAURI EALOM, Director CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

NOTICE

THE MEETING OF THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CERTIFYING RESULTS OF THE APRIL 8, 2025 SCHOOL AND SPECIAL ELECTION, WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY, APRIL 17, 2025, AT 12:00 P.M., AT THE OFFICES OF HUSCH BLACKWELL, LLC, 4801 MAIN STREET, 10TH FLOOR, SUITE 1000 KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, 64112.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS AT (816) 842-4820.